

24

BK1717 P2394

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE — FINANCING STATEMENT
APPROVED FOR USE IN NORTH CAROLINAHoward, From, Stallings
POB 12347
UCC-1

CONTACT YOUR LOCAL STATE AUTHORITY FOR USE IN YOUR PARTICULAR STATE. Raleigh, NC 27605

This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented to a Filing Officer for
filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code.No. of Additional
Sheets Presented:

ROD of Forsyth Co., NC

(1) Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and Address(es):

Multifoods Corporation
c/o Henry C. Hockaday
5116 Bur Oak Circle
Raleigh, NC 27612

(2) Secured Party(ies) (Name(s) And Address(es):

H and C Leasing
c/o Henry C. Hockaday
5116 Bur Oak Circle
Raleigh, NC 27612

194762

FILED L.E. SPEAS
REGISTER OF DEEDS
FORSYTH COUNTY, NC(3) (a) ☒ Collateral is or includes fixtures.
(b) ☐ Timber, Minerals or Accounts Subject
to G.S. 25-9-103(5) are covered
(c) ☐ Crops Are Growing Or To Be Grown
On Real Property Described In Section (5).
If either block 3(a) or block 3(b) applies describe real
estate, including record owner(s) in section (5).

(4) Assignee(s) of Secured Party, Address(es):

FIXTURES

JUN 11, 10:51 AM '91
\$8.00 PAIDFor
Filing
Officer(5) This Financing Statement Covers the Following types [or items] of property.
That certain furniture and fixtures (the "Equipment") installed in the Ragazzi's
Family Italian Restaurant, 7843 N. Point Boulevard, Winston-Salem, NC 27106, which
equipment is more fully described in Exhibits "A" and "B" attached hereto.
RECORD OWNER: Emrose Corporation, a Virginia corp., William E. Stark, and wife, Jeannette R.
Stark, P. O. Box 911, Henderson, NC 27536☐ Products of the Collateral Are Also Covered.

(6) Signatures: Debtor(s)

Secured Party(ies) [or Assignees]

MULTIFOODS CORPORATION

(By)

William E. Stark, President
Standard Form Approved by N.C. Sec. of State
and other states shown above.

(By)

Signature of Secured Party Permitted in Lieu of Debtor's Signature:

- (1) Collateral is subject to Security Interest In Another Jurisdiction
-
- and
- ☒
-
- ☐
- Collateral Is Brought Into This State
-
- ☐
- Debtor's Location Changed To This State
-
- (2) For Other Situations See: G.S. 25-9-402 (2)

(1) Filing Officer Copy - Numerical

UCC-1

WINSTON-SALEM, N.C.

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
1309 BELL FORK ROAD
P. O. BOX 536
JACKSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28540
(919)347-6161

BK1717 P2395

All items below were furnished
by Coastal Equipment Co., Inc.

Code	Actv	Unit	Acct	Sub-Acct	Depn	Type	Cap Date

INV. #	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION	SERIAL #	QUANTITY	PRICE	LIFE YR.	CAP. VALUE
10	Booster Chairs		6 ea.	50.10		
20	Bowls, Salad (black) 5 1/2"		20 dz.	98.00		
30	Bowls, S/S (Salad Bar)		8 dz.	110.40		
40	Broiler - Connerton A-1 (LP) 9167	9195	2 ea.	2,792.00		
50	Bus Boxes (gray) 2 dz, Full Size					
60	Bus Carts		3 ea.	465.00		
70	Butcher's Steel Ceramic		1 ea.	21.51		
80	Calculator	6201216	1 ea.	97.00		
90	Can Opener #1		1 ea.	33.00		
100	Carpet			4,303.60		
110	Cash Register - Front	114776	1 ea.	752.55		
120	Cash Register - Line	302670	1 ea.	1,820.55		
130	Cashier Stand		1 ea.	500.00		
140	Chairs		136 ea.	4,624.00		
150	Coin Changer - Brandt		1 ea.	800.00		
160	Cooler, Walk-In 8'x14' Brown-Foster	27735-1	1 ea.	4,947.00		
170	Cooler, Walk-In 6'6" x 6'6" B-F	27735-2	1 ea.	3,707.00		
180	Copper Hood & S/S End, Plates, Counter and Horns		1 ea.	1,025.00		
190	Dessert Unit		1 ea.	824.00		
200	Dishracks, SAT (Cups)		2 ea.	16.80		
210	Dishracks, SAB (Dishes)		4 ea.	77.60		
220	Dishracks (Glass)		4 ea.	78.80		
230	Dishracks, SA2 (Silver)		2 ea.	18.40		
240	Dishtables, Clean & Soiled		1 ea.	2,135.00		
250	Dishwasher - Hobart	12078892	1 ea.	2,989.00		
260	Dishwasher Hood		1 ea.	300.00		
270	Dolly 32"x44" (gray)		2 ea.	37.08		
280	Double Boiler		1 ea.	66.25		
290	Drapes			700.00		
300	Dumpster, Purchased-Leased					
TOTAL - PAGE 1				\$33,497.64		\$

EXHIBIT "A"

MAR-27-1991 16:28 FROM GOLDEN CORRAL

TO

98343481 P.07

Code	Acty	Unit	Acct	Sub-Acc	Depr	Type	Cap Date

P2396

INV.

#	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION	SERIAL #	QUANTITY	PRICE	LIFE YR.	CAP. VALUE
310	Dunnage Racks		4 ea.	140.00		
320	Floor Customers		4 ea.	107.04		
330	Floor Mats "Golden Corral"		4 ea.	116.00		
340	Floor Safe	287768	1 ea.	400.00		
350	Folding Door		1 ea.	900.00		
360	Food Box (clear)		48 ea.	486.72		
370	Food Box Lid (clear)		48 ea.	273.60		
380	Forks (Dinner)		30 dz.	82.50		
390	Fryer - Frymaster 42	B3E9774GVH	1 ea.	914.00		
400	Fryer Drain Pot, 32 qt.		1 ea.	38.20		
410	Garbage Cont. "Brute 44" white 2		8 ea.	187.68		
420	Garbage Cont. Lid "Brute 44" (gray)		2 ea.	12.12		
430	Glass Filler w/Ice Bin		1 ea.	273.00		
440	Hamburger Turner		2 ea.	20.80		
450	Hand Truck		1 ea.	40.60		
460	Heat Lamp		1 ea.	102.00		
470	High Chairs		6 ea.	273.00		
480	Hood System			8,320.00		
481	Air Curtain B-45					
482	Ansul System R101					
483	Fire Extinguishers #5					
484	Hood 12'x14'					
485	Jennaire Fan 4500 CFM					
490	Hot Plate	LOC1432	1 ea.	227.00		
500	Ice Machine - Scottsman	10E119579	1 ea.	5,567.40		
510	Ice Cream Freezer	249801	1 ea.	1,250.00		
520	Knife Sharpener		1 ea.	89.50		
530	Knives, Steak		30 dz.	75.00		
540	Knives, "Butcher" 132-12		2 ea.	27.50		
550	Knives, "Cooks" 45X9		2 ea.	12.60		
560	Meat Box	B302071	1 ea.	1,050.00		
570	Meat Chopper - #12 Hobart	11315725	1 ea.	1,039.00		
580	Mugs (Coffee) #8002		9 dz.	205.20		
590	Mugs (Soup)		8 dz.	220.00		
600	Oven - Double Deck-GE	LCF5645	2 ea.	2,974.00		
610	Pan, Bun 18x25x1		24 ea.	143.76		
TOTAL - PAGE 2				52,568.22		5

Code	Acty	Unit	Acct	Sub-Acct	Depr	Type	Ca	Rate

1717

P2397

DESCRIPTION	SERIAL #	QUANTITY	PRICE	LIFE YR.	CAP. VALUE
1" Deep		1 ea.	19.20		
bird 6" w/Lids		3 ea.	47.88		
81 qt. w/Lid		2 ea.	55.44		
bart 6116	27047265	1 ea.	1,033.00		
White		12 dz.	211.68		
#7 White		14 dz.	497.70		
er		1 ea.	79.20		
er		1 ea.	15.05		
ir 45' - Howard	83-19616	4 1 ea.	1,692.40		
ir 65' - Howard	83-19636	5 1 ea.	2,182.00		
		3 ea.	56.10		
cabinet and Vanities		1 ea.	965.00		
an and Sneeze Guard net		1 ea.	550.00		
black)		4 ea.	52.50		
cu-Weigh		2 ea.	122.40		
# B320158	300149	1 ea.	348.00		
ys 14x18 #5711		18 dz.	324.00		
8'x21" (plate)		1 ea.	51.00		
ts 18x48x75		14 ea.	1,327.20		
, Neon & Wall Plaques			9,800.00		
r		2 ea.	48.00		
Bin Carts		3 ea.	27.24		
p. w/Drainboard		1 ea.	476.00		
p. w/Drainboard		1 ea.	973.00		
p. - Pot & Pan		1 ea.	889.00		
bart 1612	56056314	1 ea.	1,344.00		
etable - Qualheim	6833F	1 ea.	1,137.00		
s 533055	533043	2 ea.	452.00		
Feb)		20 dz.	41.20		
Tea)		10 dz.	30.00		
up)		10 dz.	27.50		
rs, 10 oz.		5 dz.	124.80		
rs		21 dz.	1,963.08		
/Drainboard (Meatroom)		1 ea.	432.00		
- 9' (Food Make-up)		1 ea.	860.00		
- 8' (Tea & Prep)		1 ea.	405.00		
GE 3			528,660.57		5

98343481 P.09

Code	Actv	Unit	Acct	Sub-Acc	Depr	Type	Cap	Date
					100	1117		23/8

INV.

[illegible]

TOTAL EQUIPMENT SOLD	\$103,317.76	\$
STATE SALES TAX	\$	\$
TRANSPORTATION TO LOCATION	\$1,515.68	\$
INSTALLATION AND FREIGHT	\$8,000.00	\$
TOTAL	\$112,833.44	\$

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
1309 BELL FORK ROAD
JACKSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28540
(919) 347-6161

BK1717 P2399

All items below were furnished by Coastal Equipment Company, Inc.

SMALLWARES DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	PRICE
Ash Trays (black)	8 dz.	27 04
Bowl, Mixing 13 qt.	2 ea.	10 00
Bowl, Pebbled Plastic 21"	1 ea.	9 42
Brushes, Toilet Bowl	2 ea.	3 88
Bucket, Heavy Duty 14 qt. (gray)	2 ea.	7 32
Bucket, Mop 26 qt.	1 ea.	21 34
Call Bell	1 ea.	3 00
China Cap	1 ea.	17 00
Cracker Baskets	2 ea.	2 06
Cracker Baskets, Hanging	1 ea.	4 21 50
Crock Pot, Plastic	12 ea.	48 00
Cutlery Boxes, Plastic	2 ea.	4 08
Disher #50	2 ea.	17 46
Dishes, Fruit #3 (white)	3 dz.	40 53
Dust Pan, Long Handle	1 ea.	9 42
Dust Pan, Short Handle	2 ea.	3 84
First Aid Kit	1 ea.	20 13
Floor Squeeze with Handle	1 ea.	10 50
Floor Sweep, w/ Handle	1 ea.	7 00
Hand Sweeper	1 ea.	21 170
Ice Mallet	1 ea.	17 00
Ice Scoop, Large	2 ea.	13 70
Ice Scoop, Small	2 ea.	4 00
Ladles, 1 oz.	12 ea.	18 24
Ladles, 4 oz.	3 ea.	7 65
Measure 1 qt.	1 ea.	3 00
Mop Press (Wringer) / Mop Handle	1 ea./2ea.	40 54
Mustard Squeeze Bottle	6 ea.	3 60
Nylon Cylinders 1086	36 ea.	57 60
Office Supplies Package 2 Drawer File Cabinet w/lock Arrow Signs	1 ea.	334 37
Badge Holder	1	
Bulletin Board Columnar Pads		
TOTAL - PAGE 1		\$ 825 192

STALLWARES DESCRIPTION

BK 1717

P-2400

Door Signs (Mens, Ladies)			
Hole Punch			
Index Cards P7125			
Legal Pad #848			
Legal Size Clipboard			
Letter Size Folders			
List Finder #EW8K			
Magnetic Clips			
Markers (black)			
Paper Clips			
Pencil Sharpener			
Pencils #2			
Post Binder #14-1711H			
Rubber Bands #16			
Scotch Tape Dispenser			
Shears			
Sign, Shirt & Shoes			
Stapler #711			
Staples			
Statement Pads 51649			
Stick Files #5			
Thumb Tacks #2			
Oil & Vinegar Cruets with Racks	2 ea.	5	10
Package of Soup Labels & Signs		56	72
Piano Wire Whfp, 14"	1 ea.	4	30
Pie Marker, 7-slice	1 ea.	3	10
Pie Servers	2 ea.	2	36
Pitcher, Plastic	6 ea.	23	76
Potato Peeler	2 ea.	1	00
Refrigerator Thermometer	3 ea.	8	97
Salt & Pepper Shakers, 1 oz.	18 dz.	46	08
Sherberts #5161	6 dz.	30	18
Spatula, Rubbermaid	4 ea.	5	28
S/S Perforated Serving Spoon	3 ea.	5	04
S/S Skewers, 12"	36 ea.	8	28
S/S Solid Serving Spoon	3 ea.	4	98
Sugar Pourers, 7 oz.	8 dz.	48	80
Sundae Glasses, Tulip	6 dz.	61	56
TOTAL - PAGE 2			315 51

BK1717 P2402

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY

P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540
919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:
Multifood Corporation
7843 N Point Blvd.
Winston-Salem NC 27106

* QUOTATION *

Number: Smallwares Section #3
Date: 05/28/91

Project: Ragazzi's
F.O.B. Destination
Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
SM9145	Basket Oval Nat 9"x6"x2 1/4"	7 CS	10.78	75.46
SM9005	Cover Tote Box White	24 EA	3.05	73.20
SM9190	Shakers Salt/Pepper Eiffle Tow	12 DZ	8.16	97.92
SM9010	Box Tote White	24 EA	3.58	85.92
SM9015	Rack Cup 20 Comp 52675	8 EA	12.10	96.80
SE010	Chair Booster	6 EA	8.92	53.52
SM9020	Rack Flatware 52671	2 Ea	9.55	19.10
SM9025	Rack Glass 16 Comp 52719	12 EA	20.16	241.92
SM9030	Rack Glass 25 Comp 52711	18 EA	20.16	362.88
SM9035	Rack Glass 25 Comp 52710	4 EA	17.14	68.56
MS9125	Bowl Mixing 3 Qt	2 EA	2.18	4.36
MS694E	Pan S/S Ninth 4"	6 BX	40.32	241.92
MS664E	Pan S/S Sixth 4"	12 EA	5.58	66.96
MS9305	Tray Round Brown Cor 16	26 EA	7.82	203.32
ME9080	Washer Glass 115 Volts	1 EA	220.62	220.62
MS2906	Step Ladder Alum 6'	1 EA	46.36	46.36
SM160	Mop Handle	2 EA	5.99	11.98
MS9200	Mopheads	2 EA	3.46	6.92
SM110	Floor Squeegee w/handle (017-5	2 EA	11.11	22.22
MS048	China Cap	1 EA	20.82	20.82
MS047	Colander 16 qt	3 EA	38.64	115.92
MS9055	Pan Fry 10"	36 EA	5.88	211.68
MS9060	Pan Fry 14"	4 EA	5.88	23.52
MS9065	Pan Fry 8"	4 EA	5.88	23.52
SM175	Cylinder Silverware Nylon	72 EA	0.91	65.52
MS9205	Pan Sauce 4 1/2 Qt	8 EA	10.85	86.80
MS9210	Pan Sauce 7 Qt	8 EA	13.61	108.88
MS9280	Pot Sauce 1 1/2 Qt	4 EA	6.52	26.08
MS154	Pan Bun 1/2 size 18 x 13"	1 BX	64.80	64.80
MS155	Pan Bun 18 x 26 x 1	2 BX	90.00	180.00
MS9130	Colander Spaghetti 4 Qt	6 EA	8.22	49.32
P A G E T O T A L				2,976.80

EXHIBIT "B"

BK1717 P2403

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540
919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:
Multifood Corporation
7843 N Point Blvd.
Winston-Salem NC 27106

* QUOTATION *

Number: Smallwares Section #3
Date: 05/28/91

Project: Raqazzi's
F.O.B. Destination
Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
MS9285	Pot Stock 10 Gallon	2 EA	39.64	79.28
MS9290	Pot Stock 3 Gallon	6 EA	18.05	108.30
MS9295	Pot Stock 5 Gallon	8 EA	22.25	178.00
ME9035	Wedgemaster Lemon Wedger 8 Sec	1 EA	82.80	82.80
SM105	First Aid Kit	1 EA	30.00	30.00
MS9100	Knife Steak Wooden Handle	50 DZ	7.98	399.00
SM041	Pie Marker 12 Slice	1 EA	4.66	4.66
SM9330	Tong 12" Plastic Reddish Brown	1 DZ	27.22	27.22
SM9040	Opener Bottle Wood Handle	2 EA	4.80	9.60
MS080	Pot Double Boiler Complete	4 ST	42.54	170.16
SM1183	Grill Ticket Holder 3'	2 EA	16.15	32.30
MS823	Potatoe Masher 25"	1 EA	4.98	4.98
ME056	Scale 200 lb	1 EA	123.76	123.76
ME058	Scale 20 lb. Bakery	1 EA	51.00	51.00
SM9085	Bowl Salad Plastic 10"	90 EA	3.44	309.60
SH012F	Bakery Rack 1826 Fab-X	3 EA	216.00	648.00
MS726E	Pan Plastic Half 6"	2 CS	37.08	74.16
MS724E	Pan Plastic Half 4"	2 CS	30.17	60.34
MS722E	Lid Plastic Half w/Handle	4 CS	19.94	79.76
MS106	Garbage Lid Katchall 44	1 EA	176.05	176.05
ME160	Sign Caution Wet Floor	1 ST	76.25	76.25
MS9180	Lid Hinged Full Size 4" High	2 EA	47.15	94.30

PAGE TOTAL 2,819.52

Prepared For:
Multifood Corporation
7843 N Point Blvd.
Winston-Salem NC 27106

Number: Smallwares Section #3
Date: 05/28/91

Project: Raqazzi's
F.O.B. Destination
Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
---------------	-------------	----------------	---------------	------------------

PAGE TOTAL	0.00
------------	------

Total		5,796.32
Sales Tax	0.00%	0.00
Freight:		Included
Delivery		Included

T O T A L	5,796.32
-----------	----------

Quotation prices are good for 30 days.

BY: _____

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540
919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

* Q U O T A T I O N *

Number: Smallwares Section #2
Date: 05/28/91

Prepared For:
Multifood Corporation
7843 N Point Blvd.
Winston-Salem NC 27106

Project: Raqazzi's
F.O.B. Destination
Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
SM9275	Plate #7 RE 9"	9 CS	37.80	340.20
SM9295	Bowl Soup #7 Rim 9"	9 CS	48.60	437.40
SM9280	Platter Bakèr #8 9 7/8"	2 CS	50.58	101.16
SM9285	Platter #8 RE 11 5/8"	9 CS	69.94	629.46
SM9136	Ashtray 4 1/4" Glass A/H	1 CS	19.37	19.37
SM9201	Glass Beer Stein 10 oz A/H	18 CS	15.84	285.12
SM9196	Glass Bev Gibraltar 14 oz A/H	5 CS	34.78	173.90
SM9206	Glass Brandy Embassy 9 oz A/H	1 CS	23.82	23.82
SM9211	Glass Champagne Embassy 5 1/2	1 CS	39.66	39.66
SM9216	Glass Cordial Embassy A/H	1 CS	37.93	37.93
SM9335	Glass Fiesta Grande 12 oz	4 CS	27.48	109.92
SM9231	Glass Irish Coffee 8 1/2 oz A/	2 CS	36.91	73.82
SM9236	Glass Mixing 16 oz A/H	2 EA	2.40	4.80
SM9241	Glass Poco Grande 10 oz A/H	2 CS	35.35	70.70
SM9245	Glass Rocks Gibraltar 7 oz Lib)	2 CS	32.88	65.76
SM9221	Glass Sherbert 4 1/2 oz A/H	1 CS	37.93	37.93
SM9226	Glass High Ball 9 oz A/H	2 CS	39.36	78.72
SM9251	Glass Cocktail 5 1/2 oz A/H	3 CS	39.66	118.98
SM9255	Glass Supreme 17 oz	2 CS	33.36	66.72
SM9261	Glass Whiskey Plain 1 1/2 oz A	3 DZ	4.36	13.08
SM9176	Decant Wine w/Emb 1 Lt A/H	1 CS	18.59	18.59
SM9181	Decant Wine w/Emb .5 Lt A/H	1 CS	11.14	11.14
SM9266	Glass Wine Rd Bowl Embassy A/H	2 CS	39.66	79.32
SM9430	Pour Free OP 302 Mint Green	3 DZ	4.26	12.78
SM9435	Pour Free OP 304 Sparkle Red	3 DZ	4.26	12.78
SM9440	Pour Free OP 311 Blue	3 DZ	4.26	12.78
SM9445	Pour Free OP 315 Yellow	3 DZ	4.26	12.78
ME055	Scale Portion Meat 32 oz x 1/8	3 EA	65.34	196.02
MS079	Dough Tub White	12 EA	9.76	117.12
SM115	Floor Broom w/handle	1 EA	8.26	8.26
ME076	Vacuum Cleaner Panasonic	1 EA	198.00	198.00
MS9120	Opener Bottle Receive	1 EA	0.36	0.36
P A G E T O T A L				3,068.18

BK1717 P2406

Page 2

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY

P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540

919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:

Multifood Corporation

7843 N Point Blvd.

Winston-Salem NC 27106

* QUOTATION *

Number: Smallwares Section #2

Date: 05/28/91

Project: Ragazzi's

F.O.B. Destination

Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
MS602E	Pan S/S Full 2"	36 EA	9.28	334.08
MS604E	Pan S/S Full 4"	36 EA	13.08	470.88
MS624E	Pan S/S Half 4"	30 EA	8.16	244.80
MS626E	Pan S/S Half 6"	30 EA	12.90	387.00
MS666E	Pan S/S Sixth 6"	24 EA	6.70	160.80
MS634E	Pan S/S Third 4"	12 EA	8.04	96.48
MS636E	Pan S/S Third 6"	24 EA	10.20	244.80
SM9290	PolyTop Cutting Board 6"x12"	3 EA	3.42	10.26
MS9275	Cutting Board Poly Top 12x18	4 EA	7.19	28.76
SM260	Tomato Shark	4 EA	1.04	4.16
MS9150	Dipper Ice Cream	2 EA	9.11	18.22
SM146	Measure Cup 1 qt Plastic Clear	2 EA	3.91	7.82
SM9390	Measuring Cup 1/2 Qt	2 EA	3.52	7.04
SM147	Measure Cup 2 qt Plastic	2 EA	5.50	11.00
SM310	Measure Cup 4 qt Plastic	2 EA	5.95	11.90
MS100	Garbage Cont 44 Gallon Gray	6 EA	21.17	127.02
MS075	Garbage Cont Dolly 32 & 44 Gal	6 EA	18.48	110.88
MS9155	Dispenser Condiment w/6 1 Pt I	1 EA	18.14	18.14
MS9135	Container Clear 18 Qt	18 EA	10.87	86.96
SM9345	Lid Food Box Hinged Center	18 EA	8.38	150.84
SM9370	Food Box 6"DP	6 EA	16.08	96.48
SM9385	Box Food 3 1/2"DP	6 EA	7.06	42.36
SM9350	Box Food 9" DP	6 EA	11.74	70.44
SM100	Dust Pan Short Handle Bronze	2 EA	2.63	5.26
ME074	Hand Sweep Rubbermaid	3 EA	38.62	115.86
SM9380	Box Food 12" DP	6 EA	30.84	185.04
SM9375	Box Food Clear 9"DP	6 EA	20.71	124.26
ME9020	Hand Truck	1 EA	66.68	66.68
MS9265	Bin Ingredient 44 Gal Cambro	5 EA	121.50	607.50
P A G E T O T A L				3,845.72

BK1717 P2407

Page 3

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540
919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:
Multifood Corporation
7843 N Point Blvd.
Winston-Salem NC 27106

* Q U O T A T I O N *

Number: Smallwares Section #2
Date: 05/28/91

Project: Ragazzi's
F.O.B. Destination
Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
SM9420	Dispenser Condiment w/3 1 Qt I	1 EA	18.14	18.14
MS035	Food Box Lid Plastic Meat Pan	12 CS	27.79	333.48
SM9355	Lid Clear for 12, 18, & 22 Qt	8 EA	1.50	12.00
SM095	Dust Pan Long Handle Bronze	2 EA	10.12	20.24
SM035	Mop Bucket 26 qt Yellow	1 EA	22.49	22.49
SM165	Mop Press (Wringer) #6121 Yell	1 EA	31.42	31.42
SM205	Pitcher Plastic w/Ice Lip 60 o	4 BX	25.99	103.96
SM233C	Spatula Rubbermaid 16 1/2" Whi	12 EA	1.73	20.76
MS107A	Waste Basket Lid #2662 Gray	2 EA	8.40	16.80
ME9005	Cart Utility Sandlewood	1 Ea	124.74	124.74
SM9405	Wastebasket Med 28 1/8 Qt	2 EA	3.00	6.00
MS9315	Waste Receptacle 23 Gal	4 EA	19.75	79.00
MS9310	Waste Receptacle Beige 19 gal	2 EA	17.18	34.36
MS9160	Dolly Glass Rack 19 3/4" Squar	4 EA	52.04	208.16
SM9320	Store & Pour Qt Complete Asst	2 CS	35.71	71.42
MS9225	Stand Tray Wood Walnut	14 EA	19.52	273.28
SM025	Brush Toilet Bowl	1 EA	2.08	2.08
SM013C	Basting Brush 3" w/hook handl	4 EA	4.51	18.04
SM9155	Brush Hi Lo Floor Scrub	12 EA	6.92	13.84
SM9365	Handle Plastic Tip	2 EA	1.81	3.62
SM9130	Rarebit #747 Welsh SM	4 CS	51.42	205.68
SM213	Thermometer Pocket Cold	4 EA	4.27	17.08
MS9190	Matt Red 3'x10'	1 EA	87.00	87.00
SM355	Rolling Pin, Wood 18"	1 EA	18.36	18.36
SM9160	Check Caddy Gold	1 EA	5.88	5.88
SM9165	Check Spindel	1 EA	2.28	2.28
SM9140	Caddy Bar Black	2 EA	4.98	9.96
SM9000	Box Tote Divided Brn 7" Deep	12 EA	5.24	62.88

P A G E T O T A L

1,822.95

Total		9,077.05
Sales Tax	0.00%	0.00
Freight:		Included
Delivery		Included

T O T A L

9,077.05

Quotation prices are good for 30 days.

BY: _____

BK1717 P2408

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY

P.O. Box 1375
 625 Bell Fork Rd.
 Jacksonville, N.C. 28540
 919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:

Multifood Corporation
 7843 N Point Blvd.
 Winston-Salem NC 27106

 * QUOTATION *

Number: Smallwares Section #1
 Date: 05/28/91

Project: Ragazzi's
 F.O.B. Destination
 Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
MS9000	Ladle S/S 2 oz	12 EA	2.03	24.36
MS9005	Ladle S/S 4 oz	18 EA	2.39	43.02
MS9010	Spoon S/S Basting 13"	4 EA	1.50	6.00
MS9015	Spoon S/S Slotted 13"	4 EA	1.50	6.00
MS9020	Spoon S/S Perforated 13"	4 EA	1.50	6.00
SM350	Sifter S/S Rotary	1 EA	23.16	23.16
SM415	Knife Magnetic Bar 18" (Mark 1	2 EA	14.62	29.24
MS9140	Cup S/S Malted	2 EA	4.67	9.34
MS9145	Cutter Pizza 4"	4 EA	4.20	16.80
MS9215	Pan Pizza 14"	24 EA	3.00	72.00
MS9255	Pan Pizza 9"	24 EA	1.62	38.88
MS256	Spoon Bar 10" S/S Sundae Twist	2 DZ	11.64	23.28
MS9230	Strainer S/S Bar 4 Prong	2 EA	2.08	4.16
MS9220	Shaker Cocktail	2 EA	3.59	7.18
SM9045	Jigger 3/4"x1 1/8"	4 EA	3.36	13.44
SM9050	Muddler 8"	1 EA	2.70	2.70
MS9045	Pizza Peel 16x42	2 EA	17.46	34.92
MS9050	Pizza Peel Aluminum	2 EA	5.88	11.76
MS9070	Skimmer Round 7"	3 EA	3.60	10.80
SM9055	Shaker Short	2 EA	2.76	5.52
MS9040	Paddle Stirring 48"	2 EA	9.54	19.08
MS9035	Holder Towel	2 EA	0.78	1.56
SM9060	Holder Sugar	2 CS	24.00	48.00
10MS1	Tool Kit Complete GC10 BOM	1 EA	183.17	183.17
MS689	Adapter Bar-20 1/2"	8 EA	4.44	35.52
SM170	Mustard Squeeze Bottle	4 EA	0.42	1.68
SM9065	Turner Flexible 14"	4 EA	4.86	19.44
SM9395	Scoop 38 oz	2 EA	5.33	10.66
SM125M	Ice Scoop Medium	8 EA	2.60	20.80
SM200	Pie Knife/Server 5" Wood Handl	18 EA	5.83	104.94
P A G E T O T A L				809.05

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540
919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

* Q U O T A T I O N *

Number: Smallwares Section #1
Date: 05/28/91

Prepared For:
Multifood Corporation
7843 N Point Blvd.
Winston-Salem NC 27106

Project: Ragazzi's
F.O.B. Destination
Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
SM020	Box Cutlery	6 EA	3.34	20.04
MS9085	Steak Weight	4 EA	11.04	44.16
MS688	Adapter Bar 12 1/2"	24 EA	2.16	51.84
SM9410	Whip S/S French 10"	3 EA	4.81	14.43
SM190	Wire Whip 14"	2 EA	5.39	10.78
SM9400	Whip S/S French 24"	2 EA	8.94	17.88
MS9075	Silvatainer S/S 6	2 EA	64.20	128.40
SM712C	Tumblers 12 oz Clear	2 BX	15.31	30.62
SH403	Shelving Pot Hook	36 Ea	2.29	82.44
SM215	Thermometer Refrigerator	12 EA	3.50	42.00
MS9170	Glass Rimmer	2 EA	9.72	19.44
SM9090	Scoop Utility Lg 64 oz Clear	4 EA	4.02	16.08
MS9080	Dipwell Standard	1 EA	52.80	52.80
SM9095	Peppermill Walnut 12"	3 EA	15.00	45.00
MS045	Can Opener	1 EA	38.47	38.47
MS9090	Can Punch King Size	2 EA	1.56	3.12
SS9020	Cutter 18 Cut	1 EA	90.00	90.00
SS9005	Cutter 24 Cut	1 EA	108.00	108.00
SH9000	Wall Mount Pot Rack 5'0"	2 EA	168.91	337.82
MS9175	Knife Boning Stiff 7"	2 EA	7.56	15.12
SM600	Steel 12" Wood Handle	1 EA	11.21	11.21
SM610	Knife Cook's 10" Wood Handle	4 EA	9.72	38.88
SM420	Knife Paring .3" Wood Handle	2 EA	2.50	5.00
SM9310	Knife Slicer Scallop Wavy 12"	6 EA	11.82	70.92
MS299	Water Hose Nozzle	1 EA	5.42	5.42
MS255	Spoon Soup Delco	25 DZ	3.59	89.75
SM9305	Shaker Cheese 6 oz Perf Top	6 BX	7.86	47.16
MS095	Fork Dinner Delco	100 DZ	2.94	294.00
MS9105	Rack Filter Cone	1 EA	6.00	6.00
P A G E T O T A L				1,736.78

BK1717 P2410

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY

P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540

919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:

Multifood Corporation

7843 N Point Blvd.

Winston-Salem NC 27106

* Q U O T A T I O N *

Number: Smallwares Section #1

Date: 05/28/91

Project: Ragazzi's

F.O.B. Destination

Terms: As Stated

Our Number	Description	20 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
MS9095	Basket Fray 9 1/2" Round	2 EA	10.79	21.58
MS126	Knife Dinner Delco	50 DZ	5.22	261.00
SM9100	Corkscrew Lever	6 EA	2.63	15.78
SM9105	Funnel Plastic 4 oz	1 EA	0.54	0.54
MS9240	Tongs Fork/Spoon Salad 11 1/2"	7 DZ	85.68	599.76
MS9100	Knife Steak Wooden Handle	16 BX	7.98	127.68
SM9415	Spoon Measure S/S Set	2 EA	0.95	1.90
SM9115	Peeler S/S	2 EA	1.79	3.58
MS250	Spoon Ice Tea Delco	25 DZ	5.06	126.50
MS245	Spoon Coffee Delco	50 DZ	4.18	209.00
SM9125	Bowl large 32 oz	2 CS	134.88	269.76
MS298	Water Hose	1 EA	33.07	33.07
MS9110	Skimmer Mesh 9"	2 EA	7.34	14.68
ME9025	Mixer Spindle 936 w/o Containe	1 EA	194.88	194.88
ME9010	Mixer Blender 909 w/ S/S Conta	2 EA	112.32	224.64
MS9260	Mixer Container S/S for 936 Mi	2 EA	95.16	190.32
MS9115	Mixer Container S/S for 909 Mi	4 EA	42.42	169.68
ME9000	Bin Lettuce For Silverking	3 EA	72.90	218.70
SM112	Broom Maxi Angler w/wood handl	2 BX	27.79	55.58
MS225P	Tray Serving 14 x 18 Chocolate	1 BX	19.78	19.78
MS096	Fork Cocktail HW Windsor Delco	8 DZ	3.59	28.72
MS251	Spoon Table Delco	25 DZ	5.27	131.75
MS9250	Wine Cooler Smoke	6 EA	20.90	125.40
MS9245	Turner Fish Steak	4 EA	11.30	45.20
MS9165	Fork Hot Cooks 14"	6 EA	17.26	103.56
SM9340	Mug Coffee 8 oz	3 CS	73.73	221.19
SM9300	Saucer Texas 5 1/2"	2 CS	29.70	59.40
SM9170	Cup Bouillon UnHdl 7 oz	2 CS	39.71	79.42
SM9185	Dish Fruit 3 1/2" RE 4 oz	3 CS	28.37	85.11
SM9270	Plate #4 RE 6 1/4"	3 CS	29.84	89.52

P A G E T O T A L

3,727.68

Total

6,297.87

Sales Tax

0.00%

0.00

Freight:

Included

Delivery

Included

T O T A L

6,297.87

Quotation prices are good for 30 days.

BY:

BK1717 P2411

Page 1

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY

P.O. Box 1375

525 Bell Fork Rd.

Jacksonville, N.C. 28540

919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:

Multifood Corporation

7843 N Point Blvd.

Winston-Salem NC 27106

* Q U O T A T I O N *

Number: 46-43501

Date: 05/28/91

Project: Ragazzi's

F.O.B. Destination

Terms: \$17,000.00 Down

Balance on Delivery

Our Number	Description	8 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
C09020	Oven Pizza Y-600 Bakers Pride	1 EA	3,564.00	3,564.00
C08010	Oven Convection Rebuild	1 EA	1,080.00	1,080.00
C09005	Range CT 10 Burner RHPA 1060A	1 EA	915.30	915.30
C09010	Griddle CT RGTA 2460 1	1 EA	1,667.25	1,667.25
C09015	Cheese Melter w/WMT IRCMA 48	1 EA	1,200.42	1,200.42
C09000	Range CT 6 Burner RHPA 636 A	2 EA	677.16	1,354.32
C09025	Kettle Tilt 12 Gal Ket 12T	2 EA	2,887.92	5,775.84
C09030	Kettle Stand for Tilt STD 28	2 EA	619.92	1,239.84
RE9000	Refrig Base 4 Drw 78" Randell	2 EA	2,455.13	4,910.26
RE9005	Refrig Base 4 Drw 74" Randell	1 EA	2,455.13	2,455.13
RE9010	Refrig Pizza Prep 3 Dr 9100 Ra	2 EA	2,438.59	4,877.18
SS700	Cabinet S/S w/Lowerator Randel	2 EA	1,352.98	2,705.96
C09035	Table Steam 6 Well Hot Food Ra	1 EA	2,473.02	2,473.02
SS9010	Pass Thru S/S 123" Double w/He	2 EA	2,511.00	5,022.00
C0062	Warmer Food 2 Drawer HFS-2 Mer	1 EA	835.92	835.92
C0079	Microwave Panasonic NE-1457	1 EA	901.80	901.80
RE9040	Refrig Disp Sal'S/S Silverking	1 EA	853.42	853.42
RE9015	Refrig Base 3 Dr Sal Prep Rand	1 EA	1,403.50	1,403.50
SS710M	Stand S/S w/2 Shelves Used	1 EA	324.00	324.00
RE9020	Refrig Base 2 Dr Work Top Rand	1 EA	1,023.90	1,023.90
SS9015	Table S/S 72" Beverage w/Cutou	1 EA	653.40	653.40
RE9050	Ice Machine Cuber Half Diced M	1 EA	2,689.39	2,689.39
RE9051	Ice Machine Condenser Remote M	1 EA	427.06	427.06
RE9052	Ice Machine Line Set Manitowoc	1 EA	110.81	110.81
RE9053	Ice Machine Bin 900 lb Manitow	1 EA	678.69	678.69
RE9054	Ice Machine Water Filter Sys M	1 EA	203.15	203.15
RE9055	Ice Machine Installation Mani	1 EA	857.46	857.46
RE600	Bar System Perlick	1 EA	12,276.46	12,276.46
RE600I	Bar System Installation	1 EA	1,074.60	1,074.60
P A G E T O T A L				63,554.08

BK1717 P2412

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540
919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:
Multifood Corporation
7843 N Point Blvd.
Winston-Salem NC 27106

* Q U O T A T I O N *

Number: 46-43501
Date: 05/28/91

Project: Ragazzi's
F.O.B. Destination
Terms: \$17,000.00 Down
Balance on Delivery

Our Number	Description	8 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
SS9025	Stand S/S 40gal Kettle	1 EA	187.92	187.92
SE036P	Booth Single Sims	20 EA	198.58	3,971.60
SE037P	Booth Double Sims	16 EA	336.01	5,376.16
SE038	Booth Circle 46x84x84	1 EA	1,227.04	1,227.04
SE038B	Booth Circle Finish OSB Sims	3 EA	220.26	660.78
SE038M	Booth Circle 46x84x80	2 EA	1,227.04	2,454.08
SE9000	High Chair Nat Old Dominion	6 EA	70.20	421.20
SE9005	Chair Ragazzi's	44 EA	111.01	4,884.44
SE9010	Stool Bar w/Footring Ragazzi's	26 EA	87.00	2,262.00
SE3000	Table Top 30"d x1 3/4 Red Oak	1 EA	67.72	67.72
SE3024	Table Top 24x30x1 3/4 Red Oak	4 EA	58.86	236.44
SE3044	Table Top 30x44x1 3/4 Red Oak	26 EA	97.09	2,524.34
SE3072	Table Top 30x72x1 3/4 Red Oak	5 EA	151.20	756.00
SE3636	Table Top 36x36x1 3/4 Red Oak	3 EA	93.85	281.55
SE3651	Table Top 36x36x1 3/4 to 51"d	1 EA	278.32	278.32
SE4200	Table Top 42"d x1 3/4 Red Oak	1 EA	136.30	136.30
SE4242	Table Top 42x42x1 3/4 Red Oak	1 EA	147.53	147.53
SE4240	Table Top 42x40x1 3/4 Red Oak	2 EA	147.53	295.06
SE075F	Table Base 30"x 30" Falcon	3 EA	24.49	73.47
SE170F	Table Base 22"x 30" Falcon	26 EA	18.78	488.28
SE185F	Table Base 5"x 22" Falcon	10 EA	13.13	131.30
SE190F	Table Base 60x30" Falcon	1 EA	78.49	78.49
SE191F	Table Base SF603 22 w/Footring	5 EA	73.59	367.95
SE192F	Table Base SF604 22 w/Footring	1 EA	109.25	109.25

CREDITS

CO080R	Microwave Recon Exchange Progr	-1 EA	650.00	(650.00)
RE805	Ice Machine 400 lb Cuber w/400	-1 EA	1,250.00	(1,250.00)

SMALLWARES

SM9501	Smallwares Section 1		6,297.87	6,297.87
--------	----------------------	--	----------	----------

P A G E T O T A L

31,814.09

BK1717 P2413

Page 3

COASTAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY
P.O. Box 1375
525 Bell Fork Rd.
Jacksonville, N.C. 28540
919-347-6161 Fax 919-347-3751

Prepared For:
Multifood Corporation
7843 N Point Blvd.
Winston-Salem NC 27106

* Q U O T A T I O N *

Number: 46-43501
Date: 05/28/91

Project: Ragazzi's
F.O.B. Destination
Terms: \$17,000.00 Down
Balance on Delivery

Our Number	Description	8 Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost
SM9502	Smallwares Section 2		9,077.05	9,077.05
SM9503	Smallwares Section 3		5,796.32	5,796.32

P A G E T O T A L

14,873.37

Total
Sales Tax
Freight:
Delivery And Setup

5.00%

110,241.54
5,612.08
INCLUDED
INCLUDED

T O T A L

115,753.62

Quotation prices are good for 30 days.

BY: _____

BK1717 P2414

List of additional equipment purchased by H and C Leasing for lease to Multifoods Corporation/Ragazzi's Family Italian Restaurant, Winston-Salem, North Carolina.

1. Food Chopper	1	\$2000.00
2. Meat Tenderizer	1	600.00
3. Color 24" TV w/remote	1	2000.00
4. Phone System, 3 line, 2 app.	1 set	1200.00
5. Security System	1	1010.00
6. Sign Package w/neon	1 set	14000.00
7. Computer System - 3 terminals	1 set	23000.00
8. Art - Decor	1 set	850.00
9. Music System	1 set	2800.00
10. Benches	1 set	500.00
11. Millwork Bar Cabinet	1	2899.80
12. 40-gal. Steam Kettle	1	1080.00
13. 60 Pt. Dough Mixer	1	4199.04
14. HVAC System	1	23053.68
15. Carpet - Ragazzi's	1	6349.32
16. Cappuchino Machine	1	2199.00
17. Stain Glass - bar	1 set	2499.00